
 

lowton east neighbourhood development forum <lendf99@gmail.com> 

Footpath crossing A580 

L.Kay@wigan.gcsx.gov.uk <L.Kay@wigan.gcsx.gov.uk> Tue, Oct 30, 2012 at 11:00 AM 
To: lendf99@gmail.com 

Hello Ed

 

Please see response in relation to the enquiry for above.

 

Kindest regards

 

Lynn Kay 

Locality Development Officer  

Leigh, Lowton & Golborne  

Partnerships & Locality Team  

Wigan Council  

Unity House  

WN3 4HE 

External  01942 486745 

Internal x 86745  

Mobile 07584 274029 

email  lynn.kay@wigan.gov.uk 

  

From: Scrivens, David  

Sent: 29 October 2012 16:19 

To: Kay, Lynn; Parry, Elizabeth 

Subject: RE: Footpath crossing A580

 

Hi Lynn,

 

This issue has been raised before with Liz, the Definitive Footpath does not cross the East Lancs, 
technically it stops at the road from the field. I'm not sure what Liz or I can do about it although the crash 
barrier does prevent access to the otherside. Personally I would not want to encourage walkers to cross 
the East Lancs at this point, its very dangerous, i have inspected it previously.

 

I will copy Liz into this email & ask if she can reply with any other information.
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Hope this clarifies the situation & maybe Liz can provide further advice.

 

Regards

David Scrivens  

Rights of Way Officer (Land Management)  

Wigan Council 

Places Directorate 

Wigan Council 

PO Box 100 

Wigan 

WN1 3DS 

01942 489243 (internal ext. 89243) 

Sat Nav please use:- Wigan Life Centre, College Avenue, Wigan WN1 1NJ  
 

www.wigan.gov.uk  

Follow us on Twitter: 

www.twitter.com/wigancouncil  

Follow us on Facebook: 

www.facebook.com/WiganCouncilOnline 

From: Kay, Lynn  

Sent: 29 October 2012 10:37 

To: Scrivens, David 

Subject: FW: Footpath crossing A580

Hello David

 

See attached.  I have been asked to meet with Mr Thwaite in relation to these issues, but I 

am not sure where I can add any value in relation to identifying the council’s viewpoint on 

this.  Would you please be able to advise me on status from council’s point of view, or is it 

something Liz and yourself would be happy to discuss with Mr Thwaite?

 

Many thanks

 

 

Lynn Kay 

Locality Development Officer  

Leigh, Lowton & Golborne  

Partnerships & Locality Team  

Wigan Council  

Unity House  

WN3 4HE 

External  01942 486745 

Internal x 86745  
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Mobile 07584 274029 

email  lynn.kay@wigan.gov.uk 

  

From: lowton east neighbourhood development forum [mailto:lendf99@gmail.com]  

Sent: 28 October 2012 13:27 

To: Kay, Lynn 

Subject: Footpath crossing A580

[Quoted text hidden]

 

>>Corporate Disclaimer<< 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and 

intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom 

they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please 

notify the system manager. 

 

Email may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded 

for legal purposes. 

 

As a public body, the Council may be required to disclose this 

email or any response to it under the Freedom of Information 

Act 2000 unless the information in it is covered by one of the 

exemptions in the Act. 

 

This footnote also confirms that this email has been swept for 

the presence of computer viruses. 
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